RESOLUTION NO. 336

AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF THE VETERANS SERVICE BUREAU TO ATTEND REQUIRED TRAINING SESSIONS

Introduced: 8/8/11

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 437-a for 2009, this Honorable Body imposed restrictions on employee travel in an attempt to arrest spending on matters outside the required core services, and

WHEREAS, The Director of the Veterans Service Bureau has requested authorization by the County Legislature to attend the American Legion Department Service Officer School training required for ongoing Veterans Service Officer Accreditation, and

WHEREAS, The training and travel for which this authorization is being requested has a total cost exceeding \$500 and has been submitted to the Legislature for approval pursuant to Resolution No. 437-a for 2009, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the Albany County Director of the Veterans Service Bureau is authorized to attend the required training for ongoing Veterans Service Officer Accreditation, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 8/8/11